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1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

REPUBLIC WIRE'S EXISTING FACILITY IS AN EXISTING 161,262 S.F. PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING WITH OFFICE SPACE,

WAREHOUSE STORAGE SPACE AND MANUFACTURING SPACE. THE PRIMARY FUNCTION WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING

IS THE MANUFACTURE AND STORAGE OF WIRE. REPUBLIC WIRE PROPOSES A NEW, SINGLE STORY 160,907 S.F. ADDITION THAT
WILL CONNECT TO THE EXISTING BUILDING VIA TWO BREEZEWAYS. THE PRIMARY FUNCTION OF THE NEW ADDITION WILL BE
THE STORAGE OF WIRE WITH A SMALL WAREHOUSE OFFICE SPACE ADJACENT TO THE DOCK AREA. THE NEW ADDITION WILL
BE A PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING WITH EXTERIOR PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY
SPRINKLERED AND THE NEW ADDITION WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED AS WELL. THE TOTAL COMBINED SQUARE FOOTAGE

OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND NEW ADDITION WILL BE 322,169 S.F.

STAFFING FOR THE REPUBLIC WIRE FACILITY HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED AT A MAXIMUM OF 40 EMPLOYEES ON THE FIRST
SHIFT. THE SECOND SHIFT AND THIRD SHIFT STAFFING REQUIREMENTS REDUCE TO 12 EMPLOYEES FOR EACH SHIFT.
THE SHIFTS ARE STAGGERED BY 20 MIN. BETWEEN THE ENDING OF ONE SHIFT AND THE START OF THE NEXT SHIFT.

2. APPLICABLE CODES
2.1. OHIO BUILDING CODE (2011)

3. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATIONS (O.B.C. CHAPTER 3) MIXED USE:

3.1.  NEW ADDITION
A
1.2 B

w w

3.2. EXISTING BUILDING

w w w

2.1
2.2 F-2
2.3

S-2  LOW-HAZARD STORAGE (0.B.C. SECTION 311)
BUSINESS (0.B.C. SECTION 304)

TOTAL NEW S.F.

S-2  LOW-HAZARD STORAGE (0.B.C. SECTION 311)
LOW-HAZARD FACTORY (0O.B.C. SECTION 306)
B BUSINESS (0.B.C. SECTION 304)

TOTAL EXISTING S.F.

4. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (O.B.C. CHAPTER 6, TABLE 601)

4.1. TYPEIB

5. HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS (O.B.C. CHAPTER 5, TABLE 503)

5.1.  ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

5.1.1. 3 STORIES, 55 FEET (/1B CONSTRUCTION - TABLE 503)
5.1.2. ACTUAL: 1 STORY - 29'-4" VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM GRADE PLAN TO HIGHEST ROOF SURFACE

5.2.  ALLOWABLE AREA

159,419 S.F.
1,488 S.F.
160,907 S.F.

75,341 S.F.
81,763 S.F.

4,158 S.F.
161,262 S.F.

(STORAGE OF WIRE)
(WAREHOUSE OFFICE SPACE)

(STORAGE OF WIRE)
(MANUFACTURING OF WIRE)
(OFFICE SPACE)

5.2.1. UNLIMITED AREA BUILDING PER O.B.C. SECTION 507 (NEW ADDITION TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED)

5.2.2. 0.B.C. 507.3: SPRINKLERED ONE STORY. THE AREA OF A GROUP B, F, M OR S BUILDING NO MORE THAN 1 STORY
ABOVE GRADE PLANE OR A GROUP A-4 BUILDING NO MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE OF OTHER
THAN TYPE V CONSTRUCTION, SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHEN THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 AND IS SURROUNDED AND ADJOINED

BY PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS NOT LESS THAN 60 FEET (18 288 mm) IN WIDTH.

5.2.3. 0.B.C. 507.5: REDUCED OPEN SPACE. THE PUBLIC WAYS OR YARDS OF 60 FEET (18 288 mm) IN WIDTH REQUIRED
IN SECTIONS 507.2, 507.3, 507.4, 507.6 AND 507.11 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO NOT LESS THAN

1. THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR MORE THAN
75 PERCENT OF THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING.
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2. THE EXTERIOR WALLS FACING THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF 3 HOURS

OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

A0.0 COVER SHEET & CODE NOTES All
AO.1 RACKING & CODE PLAN & NOTES Al.2
D1.1 OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN Al3
D1.2 PARTIAL SITE DEMOLITION PLAN Al4

C1.0

LAYOUT PLAN

AlS5

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN & CEILING PLAN
ENLARGED PLANS & DETAILS

C11

C1.2
C13
Cl4
C15
C21

LAYOUT PLAN AT LOADING AREA
UTILITY PLAN
UTILITY PLAN AT LOADING AREA
GRADING PLAN
GRADING PLAN AT LOADING AREA
STORM SEWER PROFILES & DETAILS

Al6
A2.1
A2.2
A3.1
A3.2
A3.3

ROOF PLAN

OVERALL BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PRECAST PANEL DETAILS
OVERALL BUILDING SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SCHEDULES & DETAILS

DETAILS

ARCHITECTURE SPECIFICATIONS

C2.2 PROFILE AND DETAILS A3.4
C2.3 STANDARD DETAILS A3.5
C2.4 EROSION CONTROLS NOTES & DETAILS A4.1
S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS A4.2
S1.2 FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS Ab.1
S3.1 FOUNDATION SECTIONS AND DETAILS P1.1

S$3.2 FOUNDATION SECTIONS AND DETAILS P1.2

S3.3
S3.4
S3.5
S5.1

ARCHITECTURAL

FOUNDATION SECTIONS AND DETAILS
FOUNDATION SECTIONS AND DETAILS
STEEL SECTIONS AND DETAILS
SPECIFICATIONS

P13

PLUMBING FLOOR
PLUMBING FLOOR
PLUMBING FLOOR

PLAN
PLAN
PLANS

H1.1
H1.2
H1.3

ABBRE

HVAC FLOOR PLAN
HVAC FLOOR PLAN

HVAC ENLARGED

VIATIONS

FLOOR PLAN

H3.1 DETAILS AND CONTROLS

40 FEET (12 192 mm) IN WIDTH PROVIDED ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS ARE MET:

3. OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS FACING THE REDUCED WIDTH SHALL HAVE
OPENING PROTECTIVES WITH A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 3 HOURS

5.2.4. NEW ADDITION HAS REDUCED OPEN SPACE TO 40'-0" ALONG SOUTH PROPERTY LINE AND ALONG A PORTION
OF NORTH PROPERTY LINE. SEE SHEET AO.1 FOR LOCATION OF REDUCED AREA. APPROXIMATELY 31% OF
THE NEW ADDITION PERIMETER IS WITHIN THE 60" OPEN SPACE. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION IS

H5.1 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
EO.1 SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

E0.2 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

EO0.3 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

E11 PARTIAL POWER PLAN

E1.2 PARTIAL POWER PLAN

E13 GROUNDING PLAN

E14

ENLARGED POWER & LIGHTING PLAN

PRECAST CONCRETE PANELS AND SHALL ACHIEVE REQUIRED 3 HR RATING AT REDUCED OPEN SPACE
LOCATIONS. ALL OPENINGS IN WALLS FACING THE REDUCED OPEN WIDTH SHALL HAVE OPENING

PROTECTIVES WITH A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 3 HOURS, PER CODE.

5.3.  AREA & HEIGHT INCREASES: NONE

6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (O.B.C. CHAPTER 6, TABLE 601)
6.1. STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

oo oo oo
PNV AWDN

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS (TABLE 602)
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

6.8.1.  EXTERIOR WALLS REDUCING THE 60" OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT

7. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (O.B.C. CHAPTER 9)
6.1. AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED IN THE EXISTING BUILDING. AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM CONFORMING WITH NFPA 13 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE NEW WAREHOUSE ADDITION.
6.2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER O.B.C. SECTION 906 AND NFPA 10 - SEE SHEET AO.1.

0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR
0 HOUR

3 HOUR

- NEW ADDITION)

8.1.1.  NEW ADDITION COMPLIES WITH REQUIREMENTS - SEE SHEET A0.1
TRAVEL DISTANCE WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

400
300"

8.2.1.  PER EXCEPTION NUMBER 1, COMMON PATH OF EGRESS DISTANCE IN B AND S OCCUPANCIES
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 100" - FULLY SPRINKLERED - SEE SHEET AOQ.1

8.2.1.  DUE TO THE NATURE OF THIS BUSINESS, THE OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS AS STATED BY THE

0.B.C. IS EXCESSIVE. THE OWNER HAS ESTABLISHED THAT THE EMPLOYEE STAFFING FOR

THE EXISTING BUILDING AND NEW ADDITION IS A MAXIMUM OF 40 OCCUPANTS FOR FIRST
SHIFT. THE SECOND AND THIRD SHIFTS WILL INCLUDE A MAXIMUM OF 12 OCCUPANTS EACH.

E2.1 PARTIAL LIGHTING PLAN

E2.2 PARTIAL LIGHTING PLAN

E3.0 WIRING DIAGRAMS > w,.m%mmw_ﬂm\m%nmm.wmmww.,mw_.nm__\wﬂmzmmmvo.w.n. TABLE 1016.1
E4.] PANEL SCHEDULES occtrmc

E4.2 PANEL SCHEDULES 8.2. COMMON PATH OF mmxw& (0.B.C. SECTION 1014.3)
E5.1 SPECIFICATIONS

F5.2 SPECIFICATIONS 8.3. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

FP1.1 FLOOR PLAN

FP1.2 FLOOR PLAN
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9. PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (0.B.C. CHAPTER 29)

9.1.  CLASSIFICATION: STORAGE

9.2. NEW RESTROOM FACILITIES CONSIST OF NEW MEN'S GANG RESTROOM AND SINGLE UNISEX ADA RESTROOM

WATER CLOSETS (M/F) | LAVATORIES (M/F) | URINALS DRINKING FOUNTAIN | SERVICE SINK
REQUIRED: 1 PER 100 1 PER 100 1 PER 100 1 PER 1,000 1
PROVIDED: 2 TOTAL 2 TOTAL 2 1 1
10. PARKING

10.1. SEE SHEET AO.1 FOR PARKING REQUIREMENTS

11. MISCELLANEOUS

11.1. SPRINKLER DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

GRAPHIC

SYMBOLS

TYPICALLY EXTERIOR)

AV NOTE NUMBERS COLUMN @ 1
REFERENCE
ERID
& REVISION NUMPERS
IDENTIFICATION
@ OF SECTION,
a DOOR NUMPERS ELEVATION OR
ENLARGED DETAIL
HZA ROOM NUMPERS
ELEVATION
AMv STOREFRONT /WINDOW ~ REFERENCE
ELEVATION (VIEW

INSULATION REQUREMENTS

CONSTRUCTION MIN. INSULATION REQ. INSULATION PROVIDED
FOUNDATION R-5 FOR 24" R[5
(SLAB-ON GRADE) 2" EXTRWD. PALY. -
SEE DWES.
MASS WALL R-95 ¢ONTINUAUS R-|225
(ABOVE GRADE) PRECAST CONC. PANEL
ROOF R-19¢0 R-19

(6" VINYL FACED
FIPERGLAS INSULATION)

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF — SEE FLANS
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